liabilities of Agri-Energy. Final purchase accounting adjustments for Agri-Energy may differ materially from the pro forma adjustments presented here.

58

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated combined financial information

These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated combined statements of operations are based upon our historical consolidated financial statements and the
historical combined financial statements of Agri-Energy, and should be read together with the company’s and Agri-Energy’s respective financial statements and
accompanying notes appearing elsewhere in this prospectus and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.”

59

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated combined financial information

GEVO, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2009

Condensed consolidated combined statements of operations
data:  Gevo

Agri-
Energy

Adjustments
for

acquisition(1)

Pro forma
condensed

consolidated
combined(1)

Revenues:
Product revenue  $ —   $ 40,108,000   $ —   $ 40,108,000
Grant revenue   660,000   —   —   660,000

Total revenues  $ 660,000   $ 40,108,000   $ —   $ 40,768,000
Operating expenses:

Cost of goods sold   —   (36,985,000)   (194,000)(2)   (37,179,000)
Research and development   (10,508,000)   —   —   (10,508,000)
Selling, general and administrative   (8,699,000)   (2,029,000)   —   (10,728,000)
Loss on abandonment or disposal of assets   (22,000)   —   —   (22,000)

Total operating expenses   (19,229,000)   (39,014,000)   (194,000)   (58,437,000)

Loss from operations   (18,569,000)   1,094,000   (194,000)   (17,669,000)

Other (expense) income:
Minnesota producer payment   —   934,000(3)   (934,000)(3)   —
Interest expense   (1,103,000)   (145,000)   (1,875,000)(4)   (3,123,000)
Interest and other income   277,000   70,000   —   347,000
Loss from change in fair value of warrant liabilities   (490,000)   —   —   (490,000)

Other (expense) income—net   (1,316,000)   859,000   (2,809,000)   (3,266,000)

Income taxes   —   —   —   (5)   —

Net (loss) income attributable to Gevo, Inc. common stockholders  $(19,885,000)  $ 1,953,000   $ (3,003,000)  $ (20,935,000)

Net loss per share of common stock attributable to Gevo, Inc. stockholders, basic and diluted  $ (18.07)   $ (19.03)

Weighted average number of common shares used in computing net loss per share of common stock, basic and
diluted   1,100,294   1,100,294

(1)  The adjustments for acquisition and the pro forma condensed consolidated combined columns reflect the combined results of operations of the company and Agri-Energy for the year ended December 31,

2009 as if the transactions contemplated by the acquisition agreement with Agri-Energy had occurred on January 1, 2009.

[…]

prior to December 31, 2008. Any producer payments received after consummation of the acquisition will be remitted to CORN-er Stone Farmers’ Cooperative.
(4)  Interest expense on funds borrowed for the acquisition of Agri-Energy at 13% interest, the interest payable under the agreement, plus a portion of the final payment of 8% of the borrowed funds. See Note 7

of the Consolidated Financial Statements.
(5)  State income taxes projected as payable in Minnesota on Agri-Energy’s operations based on a corporate state income tax rate of 8.9%. Agri-Energy had previously been structured as a pass through entity

for federal and state income tax purposes. Accordingly, no income tax expense was recognized in the audited financial statements. No adjustment was made for the year ended December 31, 2009 due to
the net loss reported, as adjusted, for the period.

60

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated combined financial information

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010

Condensed consolidated combined statements of operations
data:  Gevo(1)

Agri-
Energy(1)

Adjustments
for

acquisition(1)

Pro forma
condensed

consolidated
combined(1)

Revenues:
Product revenue  $ 975,000  $ 30,494,000   $ —   $ 31,469,000
Government grant revenue   1,175,000   —   —   1,175,000
Licensing revenue   138,000   —   —   138,000

Total revenues  $ 2,288,000   $ 30,494,000   $ —   $ 32,782,000
Operating expenses:

Cost of goods sold   (856,000)   (27,827,000)   (258,000)(2)   (28,941,000)
Research and development   (11,432,000)   —   —   (11,432,000)
Selling, general and administrative   (19,114,000)   (894,000)   —   (20,008,000)

Total operating expenses   (31,402,000)   (28,721,000)   (258,000)   (60,381,000)
Income (loss) from operations   (29,114,000)   1,773,000   (258,000)   (27,599,000)
Other (expense) income:

Minnesota producer payments   —   2,494,000(3)   (2,494,000)(3)   —
Interest expense   (1,448,000)   (103,000)   (1,406,000)(4)   (2,957,000)
Interest and other income   96,000   155,000   —   251,000
Loss from change in fair value of warrant liabilities   (3,302,000)   —   —   (3,302,000)

Other (expense) income—net   (4,654,000)   2,546,000   (3,900,000)   (6,008,000)
Income taxes   —   —   —  (5)   —

Net (loss) income   (33,768,000)   4,319,000   (4,158,000)   (33,607,000)

Deemed dividend—amortization of beneficial conversion feature on Series D-1 convertible preferred stock   (1,789,000)   —   —   (1,789,000)

Net (loss) income attributable to Gevo, Inc. common stockholders  $(35,557,000)  $ 4,319,000   $ (4,158,000)  $ (35,396,000)

Net loss per share of common stock attributable to Gevo, Inc. stockholders, basic and diluted  $ (31.12)   $ (30.98)

Weighted average number of common shares used in computing net loss per share of common stock, basic and
diluted   1,142,498   1,142,498

(1)  The adjustments for acquisition and pro forma condensed consolidated combined columns reflect the combined results of operations of the company and Agri-Energy for the nine months ended September

30, 2010 as if the transactions contemplated by the acquisition agreement with Agri-Energy had occurred on January 1, 2009. The column titled “Gevo” includes the results of Agri-Energy after September